Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea: _____D Guilty [J NotGuilty [O3 No Contest

Finding on No Contest ] Guilty 0 Not Guilty

Assignment:

e A e

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. |

_ Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
Bond Forfeited

$

—_— —
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At 3

Trial By: 2 Court 3 Jury
1 Guilty [J Not Guilty

O Defendant Found;

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

{1 Guilty 0 Not Guilty and found

] No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $ and costs

(% )
Jail

| ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Ha:fi-ng Appcared and Entered:
O NoPlea O NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing; 1 Held

t
1 Waived

[0 Defendant Indicted by the
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted
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THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

LISA DAWN RANKIN

1317 Clifton Ave. Apt. 1/2,
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: 7/2/1972
* kK Kk k_ 4006
W/F - 505/135 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Breaking And Entering

In violation of Section 2911.13(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:
Fifth Degr@ m =
6, 7. 8.9, 10, 117or12 months aqﬁfnr ,%:

* )

$2,500.00 Fine
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Date of Arrest: 11/23/2024 8:49:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 11/25/2024 10:30:00AM

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:



Criminal Complaint | Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO 5. IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

] (937) 328-3725

Defendant.

LISA DAWN RANKIN Victim: For Court Use Only

1317 Clifton Ave. Apt. 1/2,

Springfield, OH 45505-

DOB: July 02, 1972 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: * **_* % _ 4886 Court Case# -CR - -

W/F - 505/135 - BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:

Crfmfna, Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000044865

Breaking And Entering

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER G MEFFORD who being duly sworn states that on or about
I November 23, 2024, one LISA RANKIN In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an unoccupied structure, with purpose to commit therein any theft offense as
| defined in section 2913.01 of the Revised Code, or any felony.

I TO WIT:

The Detendant, Lisa Rankin, knowingly entered an unoccupied apartment and began taking items from the residence, without
permission to do so.

In violation of Section 2911.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

Geovanny Mercado
Notary Public

State of Ohio - /
My _
Commission Expires / /
% aak (&

X1 {3/ 20273
PENALTY:

Fifth Degree Felony . _ "
6 7.8 9 10. 11. or 12 months and/or Complainant:  Officer G Mefiord
$2,500.00 Fine

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
s Complainant on November 23, 2024

ser P e

Notary Public/Authorized Peace

J Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 11/25/2024 10:30:00AM Court Copy  ODefendant Copy UReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Clark County Municipal Court

S0 E}ast Columb‘ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
24-SPD000044865
The State of Ohio SS- Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer G Mefford , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Lisa Dawn Rankin , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 11/23/24 at 2041 hours, Officers C Johnson and G Mefford were dispatched to reference
a female breaking into an apartment and throwing items from a balcony into the yard.

Officers arrived on scene and were greeted by the caller, 5 “who advised the suspect, Lisa Rankin,
was the one Officers walking back instde to . Ms. Rankin stepped out and was placed in custody
for outstanding warrants for theft. Officer Mefford was escorted to the upstairs unit by 1

advised that she is the only person permitted to be inside the resident, as the landlord, , made
her a key. Around 2000 hours,” ~ = observed Ms. Rankin upstairs throwing items off the balcony of the
upstairs apartment. The apartment in question had residents that just moved out the day prior and were currently
on their way to Louisiana. The residents left some property behind and advised thatl ~ was allowed to go
through and take what she needed, and the rest could be discarded.

| advised that on top of the property strewn about the front yard, she had taken some items inside the
residence at including an AC unit and food. -witnesses her upstairs with the balcony door
open discarding items, and believes she may have made entry through there. Officer Mefford spoke with !

the landlord, who confirmed Ms. Rankin did not have permission to be taking items, let alone be inside the

upstairs unit.

While being taken to the jail, Ms. Rankin made unprompted statements asking how she could be charged with
B&E because she was only inside the residence for a second. Car audio from Car #26 also captured the

statements.

Lisa Rankin is being charged with one count of Breaking and Entering, and was also served on her warrant for
Failure to Appear on Theft (23CRB02348). Ms. Rankin was transported to the Clark County Jail where she was

booked in.

DNA is on file for Ms. Rankin.

Defendant:
[isa Dawn Rankin

Printed on: 11/23/2024 Page Number: 1



Geovanny Mercado
Notary Public
State of Ohio

My
Commission Expires
8713 f’ioa:g

14

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Affiant Signature

P/

Affiant Address & Phone

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Affiant on 11/23/2024 /
o
g . Zé-/—d A

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 11/23/2024 Page Number: 2



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . iRace: Gender:| Height) Weight:, Hair: | Eyes: | Buwld: Case Number:
|

RANKIN, Lisa Dawn W 505|135 |BRO| BRO|_Meeliy19 SPD000044865

D.OB. Age at time of offense: . SSN: ‘ FRIY: BCH: ‘ [TN#:

07/02/1972 | 52 Years 4 Months -4886 439822DC9
J Addregg o - B B - Phone: ‘ P.O.B. (City & State): ) - i
1317 Clifton Ave. Apt. 1/2 Sp ringfield, OH 45505- 937—408 2969 | Unknown )

Arresting Agency: ‘ Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [J Yes ¥ yes, P.O.'s Name
Springfield Police Division | 11/23/2024 8:49:00PM ‘ On Parole: [ No o

bocation 0f Occurronco—t-Asrest ;’(135@19 Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
e d Clark County — OH

Employment: T Employment Address: [Emp!uyment Phone:
_ _ S e . ,OH ) | - .1_ )
Vehicle License #: | Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
_Vehiclc Cﬂi:::-r: “ Vehicle VIN #: - | Vehicle ldE;tifiers:

Affiant: - o '}ranspnrting Officers: | ) o | Badge/Unit #:

Officer G Mefford |

HI_

............................

BREAKING AND ENTERING 2911 lS(A) F5
The Defendant, Lisa Rankin, knowingly entered an unoccupied apartment and began taking items from the residence, without
permission to do so.

FTA THEFT - 2913.02A1 - M1
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- S aan s - R
AR

23CRB02348
Victim: [l Sick  |Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [] Squad |Hospital: [J Community Doctor:
NA [ Injured Osqua¢ [ Hospitat [Hospital by: O r.o.v. OMerey [0 Other

. — e — - -
[ :

Victim Description of Smkncssﬂm urnyundltmn
| D Intoxicated

- - ar —
———— - —

Arrgstee; [ Sick | Treated by: [0 Refused | Transferred to [ Squad | Hospital: [] Community Doctor:
JNA D Injured D Squad D Hnsplta] Hﬂﬂpitﬂl h}': _D P.O.Y. ] D Mercy [1 Other

Arrestee Dcscnptmn of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D lnlu::cnttd

Amestee Juvenile? Parenthegal Guardian Name & Address:

—r —— — - —_— D —  sam - w

Arrested Juvenile D_I.;Iace;in DI [J Released to Parent | Parents Ij By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher _E-Date Notified:
Dispﬂsitinn: [J Taken to HQ [] Other ) Notified: [0 By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personne! [ Other !

Witnesses: .

Officer R Cachran Spd , OH - 037-324-7685
Margarita Cox

Officer C Johnson Spd , OH 937-324-T68b
Officer G Mefford Spd , OH - 937-324-7685
Officer B Oniel Spd , OH - 937-324-7685

|
M
Crash [ Yes {Was OHI [ Yes |Arrestee have [ Yes [Did Affiant [ Yes ;if not, who | I Vehicle [ Yes
occur? E!/_ﬁo completed? E_/P_“ﬂ_g_l]suranqe‘? ‘w:tness driving? [Ne witnessed driving? searched? FNo
Vchicle [1 MP | If no one witnessed drivmg, th 1$ exact N [pul Impaired Driver [ Yes
Disposition: [] RTO |time nf vchicle nperatmn established? _ B | Report prl:_pared'? E] NA Ij No
Vehicle held [] Yes | Arrestee make E'r Did Arrestee make ﬂ':'ﬂ - [] Written Statement [] verbal Written summaries of [ Yes
for prints? [¥Ne | admission of guilt? [Ine statement? [ No __I_%. ed Audio Statement [] Other I | statements prepared? 8o .
Artestee ldentlﬁcd Yes [ Photo Array _ [] Afliant Witnessed Crime Photos of D Yes P hotos taken by Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence [¥es
b}’ Witness? [] Ne - ! Line-Up At S:ﬂw_ [] Taken back ta Scenc scenef victim? E/Nn r B ! for PI‘iI‘ltS? - E_’l';n | .ﬂt Sﬂﬂﬂﬂ_? E No
Property Receipt | Cnpy of receipt or [] Yes [¥ha :

#. 1 Iﬂ‘v’EﬂtDl‘}' attached? D No - If no, list property: . L - N
Werc any physmai or mental examinations or sc:ennﬁﬂ Yes - If yes, please specify [JLab Request Attached
tests conducted In cnnnectmn igh this ce‘? o

Signature of Officer(s): ” / Signature Book-In: i Book-In Date/Time:

"

Date Printed; 11/23/2024



Law Enforcement Case Number:
24-SPD000044865

Name

ONIEL, Officer B

MEFFORD, Officer

JOHNSON, Officer C
COCHRAN, Officer R

Address

Witness List

Spd,, OH -

Spd, , OH -

Spd,, OH
Spd,, OH -

11/23/2024

Home Phone

Witness Stmt

937-324-7685

937-324-7685

937-324-7685

937-324-7685
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